
Saint Martin's (2-8) -vs- Central Washington (4-11)
2/26/2023 at Ellensburg, WA (CWU Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Charron, Daniel (1-2)
Loss: Scott (0-2)
Save: Brady,Alex (1)
HBP: Scott
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rob Mays First: Tom Purchase Third Base: Dave Fry 
Start: 2:45 PM   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 87   Weather: Windy, Chilly. 42F
Game notes:
- Charron faced 3 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Saint Martin's 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4 7 0
Central Washington 0 2 3 0 0 1 X 6 9 0

Saint Martin's 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bean 2b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Williams lf 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Yamaguchi 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Little dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Arecchi rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
McCorkle c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mclaughlin 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mcnally ss 2 2 1 0 1 0 1
Shaler cf 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 7 3 3 5 5

2B: Williams (1); Yamaguchi (1)
SB: Yamaguchi (1); Shaler (1)

Central Washington 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Larson,Charlie 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
Varner Jr,Kevin rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Helm,Travis dh 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Leid,Ben lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ohland,Austin c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Love,Trenton 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lauderdale,Sam cf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Vankemseke,Drew 1b 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Tripoli,Trevor ss 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
Charron, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady,Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 6 9 6 3 0 5

2B: Leid,Ben (1); Lauderdale,Sam (1); Tripoli,Trevor (1)
SF: Larson,Charlie (1)
CS: Varner Jr,Kevin (1)
HBP: Helm,Travis (1)

Saint Martin's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Scott (L, 0-2) 2.2 7 5 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 14 17 3 4 –
Jones 3.1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 10 12 4 5 –
Totals 9 6 6 3 0 1 0 1 0 24 29 7 9

Central Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Charron, Daniel (W, 1-2) 4.0 5 4 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 17 19 5 6 –
Brady,Alex (S, 1) 3.0 2 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 10 11 1 3 –
Totals 7 4 4 3 5 4 0 0 0 27 30 6 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Saint Martin's - Top of 1st SMU CWU
Bean grounded out to ss. 0 0
Williams flied out to cf. 0 0
Yamaguchi doubled to right center. 0 0
Little grounded out to ss. 0 0

Central Washington - Bottom of 1st SMU CWU
Larson singled to right field. 0 0
Varner Jr reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; Larson out at second p to ss. 0 0
Varner Jr out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Helm grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Saint Martin's - Top of 2nd SMU CWU
Arecchi popped up to ss. 0 0
McCorkle grounded out to ss. 0 0
Mclaughlin popped up to 2b. 0 0

Central Washington - Bottom of 2nd SMU CWU
Leid grounded out to ss. 0 0
Ohland singled up the middle. 0 0
Love flied out to rf. 0 0
Lauderdale singled to second base; Ohland advanced to second. 0 0
Vankemseke singled to center field, RBI; Lauderdale advanced to third; Ohland scored. 0 1
Tripoli doubled to right field, RBI; Vankemseke advanced to third; Lauderdale scored. 0 2
Larson flied out to rf. 0 2

Saint Martin's - Top of 3rd SMU CWU
Mcnally walked. 0 2
Shaler singled to center field; Mcnally advanced to second. 0 2
Bean popped up to 2b. 0 2
Shaler advanced to second on a wild pitch; Mcnally advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Williams doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Shaler scored; Mcnally scored. 2 2
Williams advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Yamaguchi struck out swinging. 2 2
Little grounded out to 2b. 2 2

Central Washington - Bottom of 3rd SMU CWU
Varner Jr grounded out to p. 2 2
Helm hit by pitch. 2 2
Leid doubled to center field, RBI; Helm scored. 2 3
Ohland flied out to rf; Leid advanced to third. 2 3
Love walked. 2 3
Lauderdale doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Love scored; Leid scored. 2 5
Vankemseke walked. 2 5
Jones to p for Scott. 2 5
Tripoli singled to second base; Vankemseke advanced to second; Lauderdale advanced to third. 2 5
Larson lined out to rf. 2 5

Saint Martin's - Top of 4th SMU CWU
Arecchi grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 5
McCorkle flied out to rf. 2 5



Mclaughlin grounded out to ss. 2 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Washington - Bottom of 4th SMU CWU
Varner Jr grounded out to 2b. 2 5
Helm grounded out to 3b. 2 5
Leid grounded out to 2b. 2 5

Saint Martin's - Top of 5th SMU CWU
Mcnally singled to center field. 2 5
Shaler singled to third base, bunt; Mcnally advanced to second. 2 5
Mcnally advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5
Bean walked; Shaler advanced to second. 2 5
Brady to p for Charron. 2 5
Williams struck out swinging. 2 5
Yamaguchi reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Bean out at second 3b to 2b; Shaler advanced to third;
Mcnally scored. 3 5
Yamaguchi stole second; Shaler stole home. 4 5
Yamaguchi advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 5
Little struck out swinging. 4 5

Central Washington - Bottom of 5th SMU CWU
Ohland flied out to rf. 4 5
Love grounded out to ss. 4 5
Lauderdale grounded out to 2b. 4 5

Saint Martin's - Top of 6th SMU CWU
Arecchi singled up the middle. 4 5
McCorkle hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Arecchi out on the play. 4 5
Mclaughlin singled to left field. 4 5
Mcnally flied out to rf. 4 5

Central Washington - Bottom of 6th SMU CWU
Vankemseke walked. 4 5
Tripoli singled, bunt; Vankemseke advanced to second. 4 5
Tripoli advanced to second on a wild pitch; Vankemseke advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 5
Larson flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Tripoli advanced to third; Vankemseke scored. 4 6
Varner Jr flied out to lf; Tripoli out at home lf to c, out on the play. 4 6

Saint Martin's - Top of 7th SMU CWU
Shaler struck out looking. 4 6
Bean walked. 4 6
Williams struck out swinging. 4 6
Yamaguchi reached on a fielder's choice; Bean out at second ss to 2b. 4 6

Central Washington - Bottom of 7th SMU CWU


